Fige 2 2 FILE No. Divisi s -Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H06000200016 3))) 06 AUG -9 AM 8: 00 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet HIGODOZODO 63A FICE RECEIVED 11, 13, 10 kg OF 7 Division of Corporations : (850)205-0380 Fax Number ട് From: 6-30 : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Account Name FILED Account Number : I2000000195 Phone (850) 521-1000 : AM 10: 00 : (850)558-1525 Fax Number COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN MESA FOODS, INC. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy Û Page Count 02 Estimated Charge \$35.00 Corporate Filing Menu Help Electronic Filing Menu

its Articles of Incorporation.

FAX:850 558 1575

PAGE 2 21

H06000200016 3

16 HIG-9 HILLIN

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

то

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MESA FOODS, INC. A Florida Corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.7005 and Section 607.1006, FLORIDA STATUTES, this Florida for profit corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to

FIRST: Article IV of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation has authority to issue is Four Thousand (4,000) shares, all of which shall be common shares with a par value of one dollar (\$1.00)."

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation are amended by the addition of Article IX, to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE IX

Certain restrictions with regard to the transfer and/or disposition of corporate shares, and/or the dilution of any shareholder's ownership interests, may be contained in a Shareholders' Agreement, a copy of which, if applicable, shall be maintained in the corporate record book."

THIRD: The foregoing amendments were adopted effective July 28, 2006.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendments were adopted and approved by the sole shareholder and sole Director of the corporation, by unanimous written consent.

Signed effective the 31st day of July 2006.

John 7. Milliard, Sole Shareholder and sole Director

0731. Aniales of Amondment.779. doe

T06000200016 3